Scoreboard
NCAAF - Game Time: 9/29/2012 21:15 EST

1 2 3 4 Final
Mississippi Rebels 0 7 7 0 14
Alabama Crimson Tide 6 21 0 6 33

Scoring Summary

First Quarter

Crimson Tide FG Jeremy Shelley 38 yd FG 7:17

Drive: 8 Plays, 38 Yards, TOP 3:46 BAMA 3-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)
Crimson Tide FG Jeremy Shelley 38 yd FG 3:03

Drive: 5 Plays, 23 Yards, TOP 2:33 BAMA 6-0 (RESULT FROM 19YD PUNT OOB)
Second Quarter

Rebels TD Jeff Scott 1 yd run (Bryson Rose kick) 13:40

Drive: 13 Plays, 75 Yards, TOP 4:38 MISS 7-6

Crimson Tide TD Christion Jones 99 yd kick return (Jeremy Shelley kick) 13:25
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, TOP 0:00 BAMA 13-7

Crimson Tide TD Amari Cooper 16 yd pass from AJ McCarron (Jeremy Shelley kick) 10:30
Drive: 4 Plays, 35 Yards, TOP 1:21 BAMA 20-7 (RESULT FROM INT RET)

Crimson Tide TD Amari Cooper 12 yd pass from AJ McCarron (Jeremy Shelley kick) 1:37
Drive: 13 Plays, 68 Yards, TOP 6:56 BAMA 27-7

Third Quarter

Rebels TD Randall Mackey 12 yd run (Bryson Rose kick) 6:35

Drive: 16 Plays, 70 Yards, TOP 5:01 BAMA 27-14

Fourth Quarter

Crimson Tide FG Jeremy Shelley 26 yd FG 12:19

Drive: 13 Plays, 51 Yards, TOP 6:31 BAMA 30-14

Crimson Tide FG Jeremy Shelley 24 yd FG 1:41

Drive: 12 Plays, 69 Yards, TOP 7:07 BAMA 33-14

Team Stats MISS BAMA
First Downs 16 17
Third Down Efficiency 8-17 11-18
Fourth Down Efficiency 2-2 0-0
Plays-Net Yards 68-218 64-305
Rushes-Yds 35-80 34-125
Passing Yds 138 180
Kick Return Yds 15 142
Punt Return Yds 10 22
Passes 19-33-3 22-30-0
Punts 6-217 3-123
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 3-1
Penalties-Yds 2-15 2-8
Sack-Yds 5--31 1--10
Time of Poss. 25:1 34:59

Individual Stats

RUSHING

MISS: Jeff Scott 19-49, Randall Mackey 4-32, I'Tavius Mathers 1-8, Jaylen Walton 1-4,
Barry Brunetti 2-1, Bo Wallace 8--14

BAMA: Eddie Lacy 19-82, T.J. Yeldon 10-38, Dee Hart 1-7, AJ McCarron 4-2

PASSING
MISS: Bo Wallace 15-26-123-2, Barry Brunetti 4-6-15-0, Randall Mackey 0-1-0-1
BAMA: AJ McCarron 22-30-180-0

RECEIVING

MISS: Vince Sanders 7-46, Ja-Mes Logan 3-18, Donte Moncrief 2-37, Jeff Scott 2-9,
Philander Moore 2-6, Randall Mackey 1-12, Collins Moore 1-5, Jaylen Walton 1-5

BAMA: Amari Cooper 8-84, Eddie Lacy 3-15, Kevin Norwood 2-20, Christion Jones 2-19,
Kenny Bell 2-15, Dee Hart 1-12, DeAndrew White 1-9, Brian Vogler 1-5, T.J. Yeldon 1-3,
Brent Calloway 1-2
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Team
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
Ole Miss
Alabama
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Alabama
Ole Miss

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
INT
KO
INT
FUMB
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO

Clock
15:00
11:39
11:03
7:17
5:36
3:03
13:25
13:25
11:51
10:30
0:00
9:52
8:33
1:37
0:15
15:00
12:39
11:36
6:35
4:44
3:50
12:19
8:48
1:41

Ball On
22
21
41
25

opp 44
25

25
opp 35
25
opp 41
41
32
25
20
25
42
30
21
44
41
15
25
25

End
Poss
PUNT
PUNT
FG
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FG
TD
TD
INT
TD
INT
FUMB
INT
TD
PUNT
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
FG
PUNT
FG
HALF

Clock
11:39
11:03
7:17
5:36
3:03
13:40
13:25
11:51
10:30
9:52
9:52
8:33
1:37
0:15
0:00
12:39
11:36
6:35
4:44
3:50
12:19
8:48
1:41
0:00

Ball On
38
27

opp 21
25

opp 21

20

35
opp 41
30

39
28
32
40

15
37
opp 8
40
opp 6
47
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16 3:21
6 0:36
38 3:46
0 1:41
23 2:33
75 4:23
0 0:00
-5 1:34
35 1:21
10 0:38
0 0:00
-11 1:19
68 6:56
14 1:22
8 0:15
7 2:21
-2 1:03
70 5:01
-6 1:51
-7 0:54
51 6:31
25 3:31
69 7:07
22 1:41



